
SUNDAY, MARCH 8, 2026 

THIRD SUNDAY OF LENT · 11:00 

Opening Music 
     All Who Are Thirsty 

The Gathering of the Community · p.185 

Trisagion · p.187 

The Collect · p.289 

The Proclamation of the Word · p.187 
     1st Reading · Exodus 17:1-7 
     Psalm 95 · p.833 
     2nd Reading · Romans 5:1-11 
     The Holy Gospel · John 4:5-42 

Homily 

Apostles' Creed · p.189 

Prayers of the People 

Confession, Absolution and The Peace · p.191 

Offertory Music 
     Just As I Am 

Prayer Over the Gifts · p.290 

The Celebration of the Eucharist 

Eucharistic Prayer #3 · Lent #2 · p.198 

The Lord's Prayer · p.211 

The Breaking of the Bread #7 · p.213 

Post Communion Anthem 
     The River 

Prayer After Communion · p.214 

Closing Music 
     Goodness Of God 

Dismissal · p.215

ST. PAUL’S ANGLICAN CHURCH 
The Rev. Canon Stephen Silverthorne 
     fr.stephen@stpaulshk.org 

The Rev. Canon Dr. William Prentice  
     billp@stpaulshk.org 

The Rev. Canon John Bridges 

Parish Administrator · Darlene Glason 
     613-836-1001 · admin@stpaulshk.org 
     Office Hours · Tuesday-Thursday 9am-3pm 

Rector’s Warden · Kristen VanderHoek 
     613-795-1689 · rwarden@stpaulshk.org 

People’s Warden · Robert Craig 
     613-720-9826 · pwarden@stpaulshk.org 

Treasurer · Julie Landgraff 
     613-843-1857 · treasurer@stpaulshk.org 

Donations & Tax Receipts · Francis Christensen 
     613-519-4848 · envelopes@stpaulshk.org 

Cornerstone · Alison Stortz 
     613-599-7176 · cornerstone@stpaulshk.org 

Music Director · David Santry 
     613-265-3636 · music@stpaulshk.org 

Children’s Ministry · Allison Barnum 
     childrensministry@stpaulshk.org 

Flowers · Diane Marsh 
     flowers@stpaulshk.org 

20 Young Road, Kanata, Ontario, K2L 1W1 
Office · 613-836-1001 
Website · stpaulshk.org
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